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FEEDBACK PROCESS MANUAL

(Students, Faculty, Alumni, Employer)
Introduction
IFeedback is important part of teaching and learning process. The institute aims to offer
the best possible environment and learning experience to encourage students to perform to their full
potential for academic achievement. Students, teachers and alumni play an important role in the
evaluation, development and enhancement of the quality of this learning experience. Feedback from
Students, Teachers, Alumni and Employers helps the college to evaluate how its service policies and
make changes as per stakcholders requirements. The Feedback Process has put an emphasis on the
need for involvement of students in the quality assurance of higher education. With this aim the
college has developed following feedback mechanism.
Purpose and Scope
To maintain a current consciousness of the desires and forecast of students and stakeholders of
the institute;
Provides space for continuous enhancement of all products, services, facilities and procedures;
Audit and enhance the aspects of students’ learning experiences through the timely collection,
analysis and reporting of student feedback concerning teaching, learning and assessment;
Providing students and stakeholders with the scope to actively participate in the continual
improvement of programs of study by feedback collected on timely basics.
Stakeholders
Stakeholders are any person/persons or organization that has associated with the institute.
Institute collects feedback from following stakeholders.
< Students
< Alumni
< Teaching staff members
< Employers
Feedback Mechanism
IQAC shall prepare structured Feedback forms for respective stakeholders. The feedback shall
be collected through both online and offline methods by feedback committee. Filled feedback forms
shall be analyzed by feedback committee.

Feedbacks forms are to be collected under following broad head —

Sr. No. Broad head of form Frequency
1 Students Feedback on Curriculum Annually /Semester wise
Alumni Feedback on Curriculum Annually

Employers Feedback on Curriculum Annually
Teachers Feedback on Curriculum Annually




Feedback Collected

Report

(2022-23 to 2018-19)




Feedback Collected Report 2022-23

Name Of The
Feedback

Year

Total
FeedbackCollected

Total Evaluation
Points

Remark

Students Feedback:

2022-23

410

10

Collected

Teachers feedback:

2022-23

25

10

Collected

Alumni Feedback:

2022-23

10

Collected

Employer Feedback

2022-23

09

Collected

Feedback Collected Report 2021-22

Name Of The
Feedback

Year

Total
FeedbackCollected

Total Evaluation
Points

Remark

Students Feedback:

2021-22

417

09

Collected

Teachers feedback:

2021-22

30

10

Collected

Alumni Feedback:

2021-22

10

Collected

Employer Feedback

2021-22

09

Collected

Name Of The
Feedback

Total
FeedbackCollected

Total Evaluation
Points

Remark

Students Feedback:

579

09

Collected

Teachers feedback:

23

10

Collected

Alumni Feedback:

10

Collected

Employer Feedback

09

Collected
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Name Of The Year Total Total Evaluation Remark
Feedback FeedbackCollected | Points
Students Feedback: 2019-20 440 10 Collected

Teachers feedback: 2019-20 33 10 Collected

Alumni Feedback: 2019-20 10 Collected

Employer Feedback | 2019-20 09 Collected

Feedback Collected Report 2018-19

Name Of The Feedback Total Total Remark
Feedback Evaluation
Collected Points

Students Feedback: 2018-19 446 10 Collected

Teachers feedback: 2018-19 34 10 Collected

Alumni Feedback: 2018-19 10 Collected

Employer Feedback 2018-19 09 Collected
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Feedback
Analysis Report

2022-23




Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From
Different Stakeholders

Academic Year: 2022-23

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems.We are collecting
students personally feedback from our. We have desigened a special feedback form onsyllabus of
the various programs1There are .0Collection of feedback forms .quetions in the feedback form

e analysis of Th .(.Sc.B ,.Com.B ,.A.B)has been done from students of three different faculty as

feedback forms is also done We have received total 410 student’s feedback.The analysis of
student’s feedback on syllabus is presented below.

Evaluation Points Response in %
Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree Disagree
Curriculum updated enough. 130 245 25 08 02

Percentage 31.70 59.75 0.48
Curriculum content interesting. 155 240 10 03 02

Percentage 37.80 58.53 0.48
Whether syllabus is carrier oriented? 170 226 10 04 00

Percentage 41.46 55.12 00
The syllabus helps in my personal development. 172 227 01

Percentage 41.95 55.36
The syllabus is useful in clearing the concepts of subjects. 177 227 01

Percentage 43.17 55.36
Curriculum applicable in your daily life. 169 237 00

Percentage 41.21 57.80 00
Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems. 166 223 01

Percentage 40.48 54.39
Rate the size of syllabus in terms of load on the student? 173 226

Percentage 42.19 55.12
The difficulty level of the syllabus is fair. 178 224

Percentage 43.41 54.63
Overall rating about syllabus 191 211

Percentage 46.58 51.46
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Students Feedback Chart: 2022-23

W Strongly Agree
H Agree
Neutral
B Disagree
I Strongly Disagree
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

On an average 40.99 % students are strongly agree, 55.75 % are agree, 2.43 % are neutral,0.63 %
are disagree and 0.16% are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune.
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Teacher feedback: 2022-23

We are collecting feedback from our faculty member personally. We have designed a special
feedback form on curriculum development, subject review and infrastructure etc. There are 10
questions in the feedback form. Collection of feedback has been done from faculty member of
three different faculties as (B.A., B.Com, and B.Sc.). The analysis of feedback form is also done.
The analysis of teacher’s feedback is presented below.

Evaluation Points Response in %

Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly

Agree Disagree

The course content fulfills the need of students. 14 10 01 00 00
Percentage 56 40 04 00 00

The allocation of the credits to the course is appropriate 12 12 01 00 00

Percentage 48 48 04 00 00

The courses/ Syllabi designed and taught have goodbalance 10 13 01 01 00
between theory and application.

Percentage 40 52 04 04 00
The timely coverage of syllabus is possible in the mentioned 11 12 01 01 00
number of hours.

Percentage 44 48 04 04 00

The units/sections in the syllabus are properly sequenced. 15 08 01 01 00

Percentage 60 32 04 04 00

Tests and examinations are conducted well in timewith 13 10 01 00 01
proper coverage of all units in the syllabus.

Percentage 52 40 04 00 04
The college provides adequate opportunities andsupport to 10 13 01 01 00
faculty members for upgrading their skillsand qualifications.
Percentage 40 52 04 04 00
The prescribed books are available in the Library in 13 10 01 01 00
Sufficient numbers.

Percentage 52 40 04 04 00

Infrastructural facilities, such as Staff rooms, class rooms and 14 10 01 00 00
toilets are available in the College.

Percentage 56 40 04 00 00
The administrationis teacher friendly. 12 08 02 02 01

Percentage 48 32 08 08 04
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Teacher feedback Chart: - 2022-23

B Strongly Agree

M Agree

Neutral

M Disagree

I Strongly Disagree

On an average 49.6 % Teachers are strongly agree, 42.4 % are agree, 4.4 % are neutral, 2.8 %
are disagree and 0.8 % are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various programmes
designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune.
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Alumni Feedback: 2022-23

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities
and employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide there sincere feedback on
curriculum. We have received total 149 alumni feedback on syllabus designed by SavitribaiPhule
Pune University Pune. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Evaluation Points

Response in %

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Neutral Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Need of syllabusupdation.

113

29

05

02

00

Percentage

75.83

00

Course curriculumintellectually stimulateyou.

111

01

Percentage

74.49

Course content is interesting.

108

02

Percentage

72.48

Course curriculum fulfilling your expectations.

102

02

Percentage

68.45

Programmeehelp in developing your personality.

89

00

Percentage

59.73

00

Courses meet contemporary requirements.

87

00

Percentage

58.38

00

Reading material regarding curriculum is easily
available.

83

02

Percentage

Syllabus enhances employability

Percentage

Infrastructure and Laboratory facilities available in
the college.

Percentage

Overall about teaching, administration and
infrastructure facilities.

Percentage
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Alumni Feedback Chart:-2022-23

B Strongly Agree

W Agree

Neutral

B Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

1

2

3

4

5

6 7 8 9 10

On an average 65.36 % Alumni are strongly agree, 29.66 % are agree, 3.41 % are neutral, 0.93
% are disagree and 0.60% are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune.
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Employer’s feedback 2022-23

The responses received from the Employers are presented in below table for the year 2022-23

Que. Evaluation Points Response in %

No. Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
1 The course objectives are well defined and the 06 03 01 00 00
modules are logically structured

Percentage 60 30 10 00 00

The curriculum has good balance between 05 03 01 01 00
theory and applications.

Percentage 50 30 10 10 00

The curriculum has enough content for a 05 04 01 00 00
student to acquire sufficient knowledge to
secure a subject

Percentage

The curriculum incorporates soft skills needed
for employment

Percentage

The syllabus has content for developing skills
to handle problems at work place?

Percentage
The curriculum creates interest among the
students to pursue research in a particular area

Percentage
The offered programme gives exposure
through project/dissertation/in-plant
training/field visit for real-life experiential
Learning.

Percentage

The curriculum provides scope for acquiring
employable and entrepreneurship skills.
Percentage

The curricular and co-curricular initiatives
taken by the institute help the students to attain
the required competency level.

Percentage
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Employer’s feedback 2022-23

W Strongly Agree
B Agree
Neutral
M Disagree
I Strongly Disagree
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

On an average 46.66 % Employers are strongly agree, 34.44 % are agree, 14.44% are neutral,
3.33 % are disagree and 1.11 % are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmers designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune.
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Action Taken Report on Feedback

Name of the
Stakeholder

Suggestion/Feedback Action Taken by the Institute

Student

A suggestion from students shows
the demand of English Improving competence in
conversation improvement conversational English Short term
program. Courses is introduced in next year.

Employer

There is a demand of computer Certificate course in Computer
literacy course from students as Literacy is started in next year.
per suggestions given on
feedback form.

Conclusion

Thus, the feedback given by the Students, Alumni, Teachers, Parents and
Employers were analyzed and above action was taken so as to satisfy the expectations of

stakeholders.
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Feedback
Analysis Report
2021-22

4




Academic Year: 2021-22
Students Feedback: 2021-22

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. We are collecting
feedback from our students personally. We have desigened a special feedback form onsyllabus
of the various programmes1There are .0Collection of feedback .quetions in the feedback form
The .(.Sc.B ,.Com.B ,.A.B)forms has been done from students of three different faculty as

.analysis of feedback forms is also done We have received total 417 student’s feedback.The
analysis of student’s feedback on syllabus is presented below.

Evaluation Points Response in %
Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree Disagree
Curriculum updated enough. 288 99 22 07 01

Percentage 69.06 0.23
Curriculum content interesting. 63 22 17 3

Percentage 15.10 0.71
Whether syllabus is carrier oriented? 116 59 05

Percentage 27.81 1.19
The syllabus helps in my personal development. 143 24 11

Percentage 34.29 2.63
The syllabus is useful in clearing the concepts of 123 18 20

subjects.

Percentage 29.49
Curriculum applicable in your daily life. 215

Percentage 51.55
Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local 156

problems.

Percentage 37.41

Rate the size of syllabus in terms of load on the 137

student?

Percentage
The difficulty level of the syllabus is fair.
Percentage
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Students Feedback Chart: - 2021-22

m Strongly Agree

W Agree

Neutral

H Disagree

1

2

3

4

m Strongly Disagree

5

6 7 8 9

On an average 37.16 % students are strongly agree, 39.11 % are agree, 15.84 % are neutral, 5.26
%aredisagree and 2.57 % are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune.
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Teacher feedback:-2021-22

We are collecting feedback from our faculty member personally. We have designed a special
feedback form on curriculum development, subject review and infrastructure etc. There are 10
questions in the feedback form. Collection of feedback has been done from faculty member of
three different faculties as (B.A., B.Com, and B.Sc.). The analysis of feedback form is also done.
The analysis of teacher’s feedback is presented below.

Evaluation Points Response in %

Strongly Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
The course content fulfills the need of students. 13 02 00 00

Percentage 43.33 00 00
The allocation of the credits to the course is 14 01 00
appropriate

Percentage 00
The courses/ Syllabi designed and taught have 00
goodbalance between theory and application.
Percentage 00
The timely coverage of syllabus is possible in the 00
mentioned number of hours.

Percentage 00
The units/sections in the syllabus are properly 00
sequenced.

Percentage 00
Tests and examinations are conducted well in 00
timewith proper coverage of all units in the syllabus.

Percentage 00
The college provides adequate opportunities 00
andsupport to faculty members for upgrading their
skillsand qualifications.

Percentage
The prescribed books are available in the Library in
Sufficient numbers.

Percentage
Infrastructural facilities, such as Staff rooms, class
rooms and toilets are available in the College.

Percentage
The administration is teacher friendly.

Percentage
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Teacher feedback Chart:-2021-22

H Strongly Agree

W Agree

Neutral

H Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

On an average 47.33 % Teachers are strongly agree, 44.32 % are agree, 5.66 % are neutral, 2.33
% are disagree and 0.33 % are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune.
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Alumni Feedback: 2021-22

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities
and employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide there sincere feedback on
curriculum. We have received total 155 alumni feedback on syllabus designed by SavitribaiPhule
Pune University Pune. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Evaluation Points Response in %

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
Need of syllabus updation. 99 47 06 02 01

Percentage 63.87 0.64

Course curriculum intellectually stimulate you. 89 00

Percentage 00
Course content is interesting. 82 02
Percentage
Course curriculum fulfilling your expectations. 79 02
Percentage
Programme help in developing your personality. 73 01
Percentage
Courses meet contemporary requirements. 77 00
Percentage . 00

Reading material regarding curriculum is easily 67 02
available.

Percentage

Syllabus enhances employability

Percentage
Infrastructure and Laboratory facilities available
in the college.

Percentage

Overall about teaching, administration and
infrastructure facilities.

Percentage
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_ élumni Feedback Chart:-zoﬂ-_

m Strongly Agree

W Agree

M Neutral

H Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

10

On an average 54.89 % Alumni are strongly agree, 39.99 % are agree, 3.80 % are neutral, 0.77
% are disagree and 0.51 % are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune.
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Employer’s feedback 2021-22

Evaluation Points Response in %

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
The course objectives are well defined and 05 03 01 01 00
the modules are logically structured

Percentage 50 30 10 10 00

The curriculum has good balance between 05 04 01 00 00
theory and applications.

Percentage 50 40 10 00 00

The curriculum has enough content for a 05 03 01 01 00
student to acquire sufficient knowledge to
secure a subject

Percentage

The curriculum incorporates soft skills
needed for employment

Percentage

The syllabus has content for developing

skills to handle problems at work place?
Percentage

The curriculum creates interest among the

students to pursue research in a particular
area

Percentage
The offered programme gives exposure
through project/dissertation/in-plant
training/field visit for real-life experiential
Learning.

Percentage

The curriculum provides scope for acquiring
employable and entrepreneurship skills.
Percentage

The curricular and co-curricular initiatives

taken by the institute help the students to

attain the required competency level.
Percentage
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Employer’s feedback Chart:-2021-22

m Strongly Agree
W Agree
Neutral
H Disagree
m Strongly Disagree
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

On an average 42.22 % Employers are strongly agree, 35.55 % are agree,16.66 % are neutral,
4.44 % are disagree and 1.11 % are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune.
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Action Taken Report on Feedback

Academic year: 2021-22

Name of the Suggestion/Feedback Action Taken by the Institute
Stakeholder

Student Increase the reference books for The suggestions were discussed in the
competitive examination IQAC meeting and IQAC suggested to
the Librarian to make budget
provision to purchase the books as per
new syllabus of Competitive
examination.

Alumni Alumni suggested to organize The suggestion given by the alumni
Department wise alumni meet for | was discussed in the with alumni cell
students and it was decided to organize
Department Wise alumni meet.
Employer Employers suggested to introduce | It was decided to start Certificate

the skill based Courses Course in Histrogrophyfrom next
academic year

Conclusion-

Thus, the feedback given by the Students, Alumni, Teachers, Parents and Employers
were analyzed and above action was taken so as to satisfy the expectations of stakeholders.
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Academic Year: 2020-21
Students Feedback: 2020-21

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems.We are collecting
feedback from our students personally. We have desigened a special feedback form onsyllabus
of the various programmes1There are .Oollection of feedback C .quetions in the feedback form
The .(.Sc.B ,.Com.B ,.A.B)forms has been done from students of three different faculty as

.analysis of feedback forms is also done We have received total 579 student’s feedback.The
analysis of student’s feedback on syllabus is presented below.

Evaluation Points Response in %
Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree Disagree
Curriculum updated enough. 372 174 31 02 00

Percentage 64.2 30.1 5.4 0.3 00

Curriculum content interesting. 204 327 41 07 00
Percentage 35.2 56.5 7.1 1.2 00

Whether syllabus is carrier oriented? 238 262 64 12 03
Percentage 41.1 45.3 2.1 0.5
The syllabus helps in my personal development. 202 287 74 12 04
Percentage 34.9 49.6 2.1 0.7

The syllabus is useful in clearing the concepts of subjects. 243 267 55 11 3
Percentage 42 46.1 9.5 1.9 0.5

Curriculum applicable in your daily life. 197 248 97 29 08
Percentage 34 42.8 5 1.4
Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems. 176 259 30 09
Percentage 304 44.7 5.2 1.6

Rate the size of syllabus in terms of load on the student? 174 239 41 07
Percentage 30.1 41.3 7.1 1.2

The difficulty level of the syllabus is fair. 190 232 31 03

Percentage 32.8 40.1 . 5.4 0.5
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Students Feedback Chart:-2020-21

wStrongly Agree
H Agree

Neutral
Disagree

= Strongly Disagree

On an average 38.3 % students are strongly agree, 44.04 % are agree, 13.6 % are neutral, 3.35 %
are disagree and 0.71 % are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune.
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} Teacher feedback: 2020-21 {

We are collecting feedback from our faculty member personally. We have designed a special
feedback form on curriculum development, subject review and infrastructure etc. There are 10
questions in the feedback form. Collection of feedback has been done from faculty member of
three different faculties as (B.A., B.Com, and B.Sc.). The analysis of feedback form is also done.
The analysis of teacher’s feedback is presented below.

Evaluation Points Response in %
Strongly Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree

The course content fulfills the need of students. 08 01 00 00

Percentage 34.8 4.3 00 00

The allocation of the credits to the course is 08 01 01 00
appropriate

Percentage 4.3 4.3 00

The courses/ Syllabi designed and taught have 03 01 00
goodbalance between theory and application.

Percentage 13 4.3 00

The timely coverage of syllabus is possible in the 03 01 01
mentioned number of hours.

Percentage 13 4.3 4.3

The units/sections in the syllabus are properly 06 01 00
sequenced.

Percentage

Tests and examinations are conducted well in
timewith proper coverage of all units in the syllabus.

Percentage

The college provides adequate opportunities
andsupport to faculty members for upgrading their
skillsand qualifications.

Percentage

The prescribed books are available in the Library
inSufficient numbers.

Percentage

Infrastructural facilities, such as Staff rooms, class
rooms and toilets are available in the College.

Percentage

The administration isteacher friendly.

Percentage
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Teacher feedback Chart:-2020-21

m Strongly Agree

W Agree

Neutral

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

On an average 35.65% Teachers are strongly agree, 48.26 % are agree, 11.71 % are neutral,
3.44 % are disagree and 0.86 % are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune.
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Alumni Feedback: 2020-21

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities
and employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide there sincere feedback on
curriculum. We have received total 190 alumni feedback on syllabus designed by SavitribaiPhule

Pune University Pune. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Evaluation Points

Response in %

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Need of syllabus updation.

98

81

07

02

02

Percentage

51.6

3.7

1.1

1.1

Course curriculum intellectually stimulate you.

64

18

04

01

Percentage

9.5

2.1

0.5

Course content is interesting.

50

06

00

Percentage

3.2

00

Course curriculum fulfilling your expectations.

35

05

07

Percentage

2.6

3.7

Programme help in developing your personality.

46

07

02

Percentage

3.7

1.1

Courses meet contemporary requirements.

33

03

02

Percentage

1.6

1.1

Reading material regarding curriculum is easily available.

05

03

Percentage

2.6

1.6

Syllabus enhances employability

08

06

Percentage

4.2

3.2

Infrastructure and Laboratory facilities available in the
college.

05

02

Percentage

2.6

1.1

Overall about teaching, administration and infrastructure
facilities.

4

1

Percentage
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Alumni Feedback Chart:-2020-21

B Strongly Agree

m Agree

W Neutral

m Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

On an average 35.92 % Alumni are strongly agree, 42.31 % are agree, 17.80 % are neutral, 2.58
% are disagree and 1.39 % are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune.
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Employer’s feedback 2020-21

Evaluation Points Response in %

Strongly Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
The course objectives are well defined and the 06 01 00 00
modules are logically structured

Percentage 60 10 00 00

The curriculum has good balance between 05 01 00 00
theory and applications.

Percentage 50 10 00 00

The curriculum has enough content for a 04 01 01 00
student to acquire sufficient knowledge to
secure a subject

Percentage

The curriculum incorporates soft skills needed
for employment

Percentage

The syllabus has content for developing skills
to handle problems at work place?

Percentage
The curriculum creates interest among the
students to pursue research in a particular area

Percentage
The offered programme gives exposure
through project/dissertation/in-plant
training/field visit for real-life experiential
Learning.

Percentage

The curriculum provides scope for acquiring
employable and entrepreneurship skills.
Percentage

The curricular and co-curricular initiatives
taken by the institute help the students to attain
the required competency level.

Percentage
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Employer’s feedback Chart:-2020-21

m Strongly Agree

M Agree

Neutral

H Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

On an average 38.88 % Employers are strongly agree,34.44% are agree, 17.77 % are neutral,
6.66 % are disagree and 2.22 % are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune.
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Action Taken Report on Feedback

Academic year: 2020-21

Name of the
Stakeholder

Suggestion/Feedback

Action Taken by the Institute

Student

To make available additional
reading material in the library.

The suggestions were discussed in the
IQAC meeting and IQAC suggested to
the Librarian to provide the books
through book bank facility.

Employer

Employment needs related to the
course

The placement cell strengthened to
orient students about employment
avenues and IQAC decided to start
new certificate course.

Conclusion-

Thus, the feedback given by the Students, Alumni, Teachers, Parents and Employers
were analyzed and above action was taken so as to satisfy the expectations of stakeholders.
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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From

Different Stakeholders

Students Feedback: 2019-20

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems.We are collecting
our students personally feedback from. We have desigened a special feedback form onsyllabus
of the various programmes1There are .0Collection of feedback .quetions in the feedback form
The .(.Sc.B ,.Com.B ,.A.B)forms has been done from students of three different faculty as

.analysis of feedback forms is also done We have received total 440 student’s feedback.The

analysis of student’s feedback on syllabus is presented below.

Evaluation Points

Response in %

Strongly
Adgree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Curriculum updated enough.

150

210

70

08

02

Percentage

34.09

47.72

0.45

Curriculum content interesting.

155

211

71

03

00

Percentage

35.22

47.95

00

Whether syllabus is carrier oriented?

153

209

72

04

02

Percentage

34.77

47.5

The syllabus helps in my personal development.

154

210

Percentage

35

47.72

The syllabus is useful in clearing the concepts of subjects.

160

201

Percentage

36.36

45.68

Curriculum applicable in your daily life.

161

208

Percentage

36.59

47.27

Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems.

163

230

Percentage

37.04

52.27

Rate the size of syllabus in terms of load on the student?

158

240

Percentage

35.90

54.54

The difficulty level of the syllabus is fair.

145

240

Percentage

32.95

54.54

Overall rating about syllabus

160

231

Percentage

36.36

52.5




Students Feedback Chart: 2019-20

m Strongly Agree

H Agree

= Neutral

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

On an average 35.42 % students are strongly agree, 49.76 % are agree,13.51 % are neutral,
0.94% are disagree and 0.31 % are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune.
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Teacher feedback: 2019-20

We are collecting feedback from our faculty member personally. We have designed a special
feedback form on curriculum development, subject review and infrastructure etc. There are 10
questions in the feedback form. Collection of feedback has been done from faculty member of
three different faculties as (B.A., B.Com, and B.Sc.). The analysis of feedback form is also done.
The analysis of teacher’s feedback is presented below.

Evaluation Points Response in %

Strongly Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
The course content fulfills the need of students. 13 03 00 00

Percentage 39.39 00 00
The allocation of the credits to the course is 12 01 00
appropriate

Percentage 00
The courses/ Syllabi designed and taught have 00
goodbalance between theory and application.
Percentage 00

The timely coverage of syllabus is possible in the 00
mentioned number of hours.

Percentage 00
The units/sections in the syllabus are properly 00
sequenced.

Percentage 00
Tests and examinations are conducted well in 00
timewith proper coverage of all units in the syllabus.

Percentage 00
The college provides adequate opportunities 00
andsupport to faculty members for upgrading their
skillsand qualifications.

Percentage
The prescribed books are available in the Library
inSufficient numbers.

Percentage
Infrastructural facilities, such as Staff rooms, class
rooms and toilets are available in the College.

Percentage

The administration isteacher friendly.

Percentage
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Teacher feedback Chart: 2019-20

m Strongly Agree

W Agree

Neutral

M Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

On an average 53.93 % Teachers are strongly agree, 39.08 % are agree, 5.45 % are neutral, 1.51
% are disagree and 00 % are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune.
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Alumni Feedback: 2019-20

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities
and employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide there sincere feedback on
curriculum. We have received total 132 alumni feedback on syllabus designed by SavitribaiPhule
Pune University Pune. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Evaluation Points Response in %

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
Need of syllabus updation. 55 44 31 02 00

Percentage 41.66 00
Course curriculum intellectually stimulate you. 70 01

Percentage

Course content is interesting.

Percentage
Course curriculum fulfilling your expectations.

Percentage
Programme help in developing your personality.

Percentage
Courses meet contemporary requirements.

Percentage
Reading material regarding curriculum is easily
available.

Percentage

Syllabus enhances employability

Percentage
Infrastructure and Laboratory facilities available in
the college.

Percentage

Overall about teaching, administration and
infrastructure facilities.

Percentage
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Alumni Feedback Chart: 2019-20

B Strongly Agree

B Agree

= Neutral

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

On an average 47.26 % Alumni are strongly agree, 44.69 % are agree, 6.05 % are neutral, 1.2 %
are disagree and 0.75 % are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune.

o F s 2

[

Principxal
Art's Commerce & Science College
Alkuti, Tal. Parner,Dist. A'nagar

Page No. 42




Employer’s feedback 2019-20

Evaluation Points

Response in %

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

The course objectives are well defined and the
modules are logically structured

04

04

02

00

00

Percentage

40

40

20

00

00

The curriculum has good balance between
theory and applications.

05

03

02

00

00

Percentage

50

30

20

00

00

The curriculum has enough content for a
student to acquire sufficient knowledge to
secure a subject

04

03

02

01

00

Percentage

The curriculum incorporates soft skills needed
for employment

Percentage

The syllabus has content for developing skills
to handle problems at work place?

Percentage

The curriculum creates interest among the
students to pursue research in a particular area

Percentage

The offered programme gives exposure
through project/dissertation/in-plant
training/field visit for real-life experiential
Learning.

Percentage

The curriculum provides scope for acquiring
employable and entrepreneurship skills.

Percentage

The curricular and co-curricular initiatives
taken by the institute help the students to attain
the required competency level.

Percentage
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Employer’s feedbackChart:-2019-20

m Strongly Agree

W Agree

Neutral

H Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

On an average 38.88 % Employers are strongly agree, 36.66 % are agree, 17.77 % are neutral,
5.55 % are disagree and 1.11 % are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune.
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Name of the
Stakeholder

Suggestion/Feedback

Action Taken by the Institute

Student

The internet and Wi-Fi facility
should be extended for more area
of campus.

College had initiated to start the Wi-Fi
and high speed internet facility at
more area of campus

Available the open Gym facility
for students on Sunday.

The suggestions were discussed in the
CDC meeting and it was decided that
the open Gym facility also available
for students on Sunday.

Teacher

Increase more Books as per new
CBCS pattern syllabus in Library

Books as per new CBCS pattern
syllabus has purchased and available
for the students in the Library.

Alumni

To motivate students for
preparation of various competitive
Examination

The suggestions discussed in IQAC
meeting, It was decided that the
college has Teacher Guardian
Scheme. All the teachers are
suggested to take efforts and motivate
students for preparation of various
competitive exams through Teacher
Guardian Scheme.

Employer

To arrange motivational speeches
of Eminent person from the
Industries for students.

College has decided to organize
motivational speeches of Eminent
person from the Industries for
Students.

Conclusion-

Thus, the feedback given by the Students, Alumni, Teachers and Employers were

analyzed and suitable action was taken so as to satisfy the expectations of stakeholders.
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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Different
Stakeholders

Students Feedback: 2018-19

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems.We are collecting
feedback from our students personally. We have desigened a special feedback form onsyllabus
of the various programmes1There are .0Collection of feedback .quetions in the feedback form
The .(.Sc.B ,.Com.B ,.A.B)forms has been done from students of three different faculty as

.ack forms is also doneanalysis of feedb We have received total 446 student’s feedback.The
analysis of student’s feedback on syllabus is presented below.

Evaluation Points Response in %
Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree Disagree
Curriculum updated enough. 146 200 70 25 05
Percentage 32.73 44.84 1.12
Curriculum content interesting. 150 210 50 30 06

Percentage 33.63 47.08 1.34
Whether syllabus is carrier oriented? 160 205 70 09 02

Percentage 35.87 45.96 0.44
The syllabus helps in my personal development. 165 201 65 10 05

Percentage 36.99 45.06 1.12
The syllabus is useful in clearing the concepts of 170 190 75 07 04

subjects.

Percentage
Curriculum applicable in your daily life.

Percentage
Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local

problems.

Percentage

Rate the size of syllabus in terms of load on the

student?

Percentage
The difficulty level of the syllabus is fair.

Percentage

Overall rating about syllabus

Percentage
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Students Feedback Chart:-2018-19

B Strongly Agree

W Agree

= Neutral

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

On an average 36.54 % students are strongly agree, 46.58 % are agree,13.33 % are neutral, 2.70
% are disagree and 0.80% are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.
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Teacher feedback: 2018-19

We are collecting feedback from our faculty member personally. We have designed a special
feedback form on curriculum development, subject review and infrastructure etc. There are 10
questions in the feedback form. Collection of feedback has been done from faculty member of
three different faculties as (B.A., B.Com, and B.Sc.). The analysis of feedback form is also done.
The analysis of teacher’s feedback is presented below.

Evaluation Points Response in %

Strongly Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
The course content fulfills the need of students. 15 02 01 00

Percentage 44.11 00
The allocation of the credits to the course is 14 00
appropriate

Percentage 00
The courses/ Syllabi designed and taught have 00
goodbalance between theory and application.
Percentage 00
The timely coverage of syllabus is possible in the 00
mentioned number of hours.

Percentage 00
The units/sections in the syllabus are properly 00
sequenced.

Percentage 00
Tests and examinations are conducted well in 00
timewith proper coverage of all units in the syllabus.

Percentage 00
The college provides adequate opportunities 00
andsupport to faculty members for upgrading their
skillsand qualifications.

Percentage 00
The prescribed books are available in the Library in 00
Sufficient numbers.

Percentage 00
Infrastructural facilities, such as Staff rooms, class 00
rooms and toilets are available in the College.
Percentage 00
The administration is teacher friendly. 00

Percentage 00
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Teacher feedback Chart: 2018-19

M Strongly Agree

B Agree

= Neutral

Ml Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

On an average 45.24 % Teachers are strongly agree, 46.17 % are agree, 7.35 % are neutral, 1.17
% are disagree and 00 % are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune.
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Alumni Feedback: 2018-19

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities
and employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide there sincere feedback on
curriculum. We have received total 135 alumni feedback on syllabus designed by SavitribaiPhule
Pune University Pune. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Evaluation Points Response in %

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
Need of syllabus updation. 60 55 18 02 00

Percentage 44.44 00
Course curriculum intellectually stimulate you. 65 01

Percentage

Course content is interesting.

Percentage
Course curriculum fulfilling your expectations.

Percentage
Programme help in developing your personality.

Percentage
Courses meet contemporary requirements.

Percentage
Reading material regarding curriculum is easily
available.

Percentage

Syllabus enhances employability

Percentage
Infrastructure and Laboratory facilities available in
the college.

Percentage

Overall about teaching, administration and
infrastructure facilities.

Percentage
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Alumni Feedback Chart: 2018-19

B Strongly Agree

W Agree

= Neutral

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

On an average 45.03 % Alumni are strongly agree, 44.43 % are agree, 7.47 % are neutral, 1.77
% are disagree and 0.81 % are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune.
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Employer’s feedback 2018-19

Evaluation Points

Response in %

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Neutral Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

The course objectives are well defined and the
modules are logically structured

05

04

01 00

00

Percentage

50

40

10 00

00

The curriculum has good balance between
theory and applications.

06

03

01 00

00

Percentage

60

30

10 00

00

The curriculum has enough content for a
student to acquire sufficient knowledge to
secure a subject

05

05

00 00

00

Percentage

The curriculum incorporates soft skills needed
for employment

Percentage

The syllabus has content for developing skills
to handle problems at work place?

Percentage

The curriculum creates interest among the
students to pursue research in a particular area

Percentage

The offered programme gives exposure
through project/dissertation/in-plant
training/field visit for real-life experiential
Learning.

Percentage

The curriculum provides scope for acquiring
employable and entrepreneurship skills.

Percentage

The curricular and co-curricular initiatives
taken by the institute help the students to
attain the required competency level.

Percentage
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Employer’s feedback Chart: - 2018-19

m Strongly Agree
H Agree
Neutral
B Disagree
m Strongly Disagree
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

On an average 45.55 % Employers are strongly agree, 40 % are agree, 12.22 % are neutral,
1.11% are disagree and 1.11 % are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various
programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.
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Action Taken Report on Feedback

Academic year: 2018-19

The institution collected the feedback on curriculum accepts and courses from

Students, Alumni, Teachers and Employers. After analysis of feedback received from

stakeholders, the committee forwarded analysis report to the IQAC for taking necessary

actions. IQAC took the following required actions based on the analysis and suggestions. The

principal reported ATR to College Development Committee. After discussion in the meeting, the

ATR of Feedback was unanimously approved by the CDC.

Suggestions from Stakeholders

Action Taken by the Institute

To strengthenPolice pre-recruitment training
facilities.

The suggestion was discussed in the IQAC meeting
and it was decided that the Pravara Police
Academy facility should also make available for
students on Sunday.

Employers suggested to start the Employability
and skill based Courses

It was decided to start new Certificate course from
next academic year related with suggestion.

Alumni are interested to interact with the
present students to share their Thoughts.

The Suggestion was discussed in the IQAC meeting
and it was decided that Alumni association should
organize an interactive session of alumni with
students.

Conclusion-

Thus, the feedback given by the Students, Alumni, Teachers and Employers were

analyzed and suitable action was taken so as to satisfy the expectations of stakeholders.
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LLoknete D | 1ieh Vikhe Patil ( Padmabl

1 Rural Education Societ

Art’s, Commerce & Science College, Alkuti. Tal-Parner

Student feedback

| | ( ’ ‘o
Name of Student: ../ a U "'..’*;} (..o '.(.z}\,z;l} ,'W Class:

Curriculum updated enough

Strongly.Agrt b) Agree « utral

\
\

Curriculum content interesting.
Strongly Agreet b) Agree c¢) Neutral d) Di
\\W
Whether syllabus is carrier oriented?
Strongly Agree  b) Agree c¢) Neutral d) Di
L=

I'he syllabus helps in my personal development.

Strongly Agree  b) Agree c) Neutral_—4) Disagree e) Strongly
{ 1

I'he syllabus is useful in clearing the concepts of subjects.

Strongly Agree |‘t\’}/'l,»;/ﬂa‘~k’lll!‘l| d) Disagree e) Strongl

Curriculum applicable in your daily life.

Strongly Agrec— b) Agree c) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disag
L

Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems.

Strongly Agree b) Agree c¢) Neutral d) IWII'():)gI) Disagree

Rate the size of syllabus in terms of load on the student?

Strongly Agree b) Agree c) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree

The difficulty level of the syllabus is fair.

Strongly Agree b) Agree c) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
ey

. Suggestion for the enrichment of contents of syllabus.

Qien
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Dr Balasaheb Vikhe Patil ¢ Padmabh
Pravara Rural Education Societ)
Art’s, Commerce & Science College, Alkuti. Tal-Parner
1 Illl)‘l_(»\ er I'culhzu‘[\

\{ J((“m L’r.

1. Curriculum is relevant for employability .
Ly Strongly Agree b) Agree c¢) Neutral d) Disagree
2. Curriculum is effective in innovative thinking
La)Strongly Agree b) Agree c¢) Neutral d) Disagree e€)
3. Syllabus is effective for developing skill oriented human resources.
a) Strongly Agree ‘u/\ﬁu c) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly
4. Current syllabus is need based
a) Strongly Agree MI\‘L' c) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly
5. Effectiveness of curriculum for development of entreprencurship .
WUngl) Agree b)Agree c)Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
6. Implementation of the curriculum was effective.
mlg[_\ Agree b) Agree c)Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
7. Your participation in designing and deployment of curriculum was nicely utilized.
Wﬁgl_\ Agree b) Agree c)Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
8.Are you willing to provide placement opportunities to our students

a) Strongly Agree Lk.’fﬁée c) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree

9.Does the college satisfy the diversified need of the society

a) Strongly Agree b) Agree Mal d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree

10. Institute is working distinctively.
a) Strongly Agree b) Agree \;}/Ngtml d) Disagree ¢) Strongly Disagree

If any suggestions:-

Princ|pa|
Arts, Commerce & Science Colley
Alkuti, Tal Pamer, Dns\Anag a |
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Dr Balasaheb Vil atil ( Padmab
Pravara Rural Education Socict
Art’s, Commerce & Science College, Alkuti. Tal-Parner

Employer Feedback
Name of Institute
Email-1d: .

o/ ('/Z’ red; Mmadl
Mobile No:-....5p5.~ . 29..5.2.3

I. Curriculum is relevant for employability .
\@}~Strongly Agree b) Agree c) Neutral
. Curriculum is effective in innovative thinking
a)Strongly Agree \M( c¢) Neutral d) Disagree ) St
3. Syllabus is effective for developing skill oriented human resources.
&y~ \/lrnn:l_\ Agree b) Agree c)Neutral d) Disagree e) Stror
{. Current syllabus is need based
a) Strongly Agree \byAgree c)Neutral d) Disagree e) Stre
5. Effectiveness of curriculum for development of entrepreneurship .
a) Strongly Agree \,bffitc/'rcc c¢) Neutral d) Disagree e) Stror
6. Implementation of the curriculum was effective.
a) Strongly Agree b) Agree \y)’f\/cAulmI d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
7. Your participation in designing and deployment of curriculum was nicely utilized.
a) Strongly Agree b) Agree Wllll'i\l d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
8.Are you willing to provide placement opportunities to our students
\ayStrongly Agree b) Agree c¢) Neutral d) Disagree ¢) Strongly Disagree
9.Does the college satisfy the diversified need of the society
a) Strongly Agree \byAgree c)Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
10. Institute is working distinctively.
\Mngly Agree b) Agree c) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree

If any suggestions:-

............................ N

- ’L /f &
\Mmluu of Employer

Principal
Art's, Commerce & Science College
Alkuti, Tal.Pamer, Dist Anagar j
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ilasaheb Vikhe Patil ( Padmabhushan awarded)

Pravara Rural Education Society’
Art’s, Commerce & Science College, Alkuti. Tal-Parner

. ~D
Q = RA —

Student feedback R0

Name of Student: BQ\U\)Q\%Q\KﬁklPOI\d }’.\O(T‘,\Yd‘k( l:l\\:?g'..g.' B 0 FY

. Curriculum updated enough
Strongly Agree\b4TAgree c)Neu
Curriculum content interesting.
Strongly Agree b) Agree \efNeutral  d) Disag e) Strongly Disagree
Whether syllabus is carrier oriented?
"w/\;:u

Strongly Agree ¢) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Di

4. The syllabus helps in my personal development.
\/\Hnn‘;]_\ Agree b) Agree c)Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
I'he syllabus is useful in clearing the concepts of subjects.
Strongly Agree \)i/s\glcc ¢) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
Curriculum applicable in your daily life.
Strongly Agree Agree c) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems.
Strongly Agree b) Agree \/\‘culrul d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
Rate the size of syllabus in terms of load on the student?
Strongly Agree b) Agree c) Neutral Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
9. The difficulty level of the syllabus is fair.
\/4 Strongly Agree b) Agree c¢) Neutral d) Disagree ) Strongly Disagree

10. Suggestion for the enrichment of contents of syllabus.
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‘aBen°”

Name of Institute

S

Art’s, Commerce & Science College, Alkuti. Tal-Parner

Emplover Feedback
Rasnancial...
TR
Email-1d: hhushay

N
y

"

2 /
eirAe S
\cademic vear:

7 e/ /), COMW

I. Curriculum is relevant for employability
\ay~Stror

3 AN ~
Mobile No:-.. £G7422399 2
oree C) N\ e 1 3
2. Curriculum is effective in innovative thinking
1)5trong

oree LbyrA :

\
1) Sl

] Disagre
Syllabus is effective for developing skill oriented human resources.
ngly Agree

€ b) Agree \¢) N
4. Current syllabus is need based

§ strongly

Itra

5. Effectiveness of curriculum for development of entrepreneurship
Strongly Agre

itral d) Disagree e) Str
Stron Agree D) Agree

p)-Strongly Agree

) Stror
7. Your participation in designing and deployment of curriculum was nicely utilized.

b) Agree c) Neutral
a)

e) Strongly Disz
a

d) Disagree
8.Are vou willing to provide placement opportunities to our students

Strongly Agree L)M(‘__'ruc c¢) Neutral d) Disagree

9.Does the college satisfy the diversified need of the society

e) Strongly Disagre
) Strongly Agree b) Agree U)«eﬁlrul d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
10. Institute is working distinctively.
If any suggestions:-

a) Strongly Agree Mgrec ¢) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree

Principal
Ats, Commerce & Science College
Alkuti. Tal.Pamer, DistAnagar |

Signature of Employer
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> Dr .Balasaheb Vikhe Patil ( Padmabhushan awardee)

Pravara Rural Education Society’s

Art’s, Commerce & Science College, Alkuti. Tal-Parner

Student feedback Jp /.

St ('I:ls’s:v..\QVfB‘ﬂ\,.,ﬁ

. Curriculum updated enough

\gree b) Agree c) Neutral d) Disacree
Curriculum content interesting,

Strongly Agree Lh/\/;ruc ¢) Neutral  d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
Whether syllabus is carrier oriented?

Strongly Agree b) Agree c) Neutral Lm}ld;m e) Strongly Disagree
The syllabus helps in my personal dey elopment.

Strongly Agree b) Agree [«(f\/ctm;ll d) Disagree ) Strongly Disagree

I'he syllabus is useful in clearing the concepts of subjects.

Strongly Agree \/k)(gn:c ¢) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree

6. Curriculum applicable in your daily life.
L2 Strongly Agree b) Agree c) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
7. Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems.
a) Strongly Agree b) Agree \x){ut;al d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
8. Rate the size of syllabus in terms of load on the student?
a) Strongly Agree \/!)(gree ¢) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
9. The difficulty level of the syllabus is fair.
a) Strongly Agree Agree c)Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree

10. Suggestion for the enrichment of contents of syllabus.
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Student feedback

Name of Student: SAC’fkéle/ll/ﬁf/W/{ Class LEY..B:[.&M

1. Curriculum updated c‘nough
a) Strongly Agree (bJ :&ngL‘C) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
2. Curriculum content interesting.
b) Strongly Agree b)Agree c)Neutral d)Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
3. Whether syllabus is carrier oriented?
a) 'Slrongl_\ Agree b) Agree c)Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
4. The syllabus helps in my personal development.
a) Strongly Agree b) Agree teyNeutral  d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
5. The syllabus is useful in clearing the concepts of subjects.
@yﬁrongly Agree b)Agree c)Neutral d)Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
6. Curriculum applicable in your daily life.

» ‘m\g)/Strongly Agree b) Agree c)Neutral d)Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
7. Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems.
a) Strongly Agree L,b')/Agree c) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
8. Rate the size of syllabus in terms of load on the student?
a) Strongly Agree \,b){gree c) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
9. The difficulty level of the syllabus is fair.
a) Strongly Agree b) Agreel/e)’ﬁsutml d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree

10. Suggestion for the enrichment of contents of syllabus.

c : W Socerys

Pravars
art's. Comar

ikl Tai.

Page No. 62




Loknete Dr. BalasahebVikhe Patil ( Padmabhushan awardee)
Pravara Rural Education Society’s

Art’s,Commerce & Science College, Alkuti, Tal-Parner

Student feedback

Name ofSludcn(:'I..f..../;)((z-{.(.,.’...... /Jff(v/J//Z(’/\d)f//// Class [Vﬁ Cok

= 1. Curriculum updated enough
a) Strongly Agree \b)’/\gl"ccc) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
Curriculum content interesting.
Strongly Agree b) Agree c¢) Neutral d) Disagree ¢) Strongly Disagree
Whether syllabus is carrier oriented?
Strongly Agree \b)'Agree c)Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
The syllabus helps in my personal development.
Strongly Agree b) Agree c) Neutral d) Disagree ¢) Strongly Disagree
The syllabus is useful in clearing the concepts of subjects.
Strongly Agree \b)'A‘grcc ¢) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
Curriculum applicable in your daily life.
Strongly Agree b) Agree k:)NélIt:al d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
7. Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems.
a) Strongly Agree \b)A/gr'ee c¢) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
8. Rate the size of syllabus in terms of load on the student?
\ﬁy{lr‘ongly Agree b) Agree c)Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
« 9. The difficulty level of the syllabus is fair.
a) Strongly Agree \We c) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree

10. Suggestion for the enrichment of contents of syllabus.
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Name of Student: ..i,ml.‘;lx.‘.A..\.:x,\‘.\.\.lK.s.l.H..‘....f.f.(.ﬁ.)()/.t../..,‘..}.']., Class \\[[;A

1. Curriculum updated enough
_\,;H Strongly Agree b) Agreec) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
2. Curriculum content interesting.
b) Strongly Agree \b)A'ércc c¢) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
3. Whether syllabus is carrier oriented?
M{rongl_\ Agree b) Agree c)Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
4. The syllabus helps in my personal development.
\a)Sfrongly Agree b) Agree c)Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
5. The syllabus is useful in clearing the concepts of subjects.
a) Strongly Agree ‘h)A@ree c)Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
6. Curriculum applicable in your daily life.
a) Strongly Agree Wée c) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
7. Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems.
‘G)/Sl{ngly Agree b) Agree c)Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
8. Rate the size of syllabus in terms of load on the student?
a) Strongly Agree b) Agree\g)ﬂéﬁral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
9. The difficulty level of the syllabus is fair.
i \a)/@ly Agree b) Agree c)Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree

10. Suggestion for the enrichment of contents of syllabus.
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Name of Student: “.‘.!\‘.l.tkf.(.!sf.k‘......H.O.lu,f ,,,,,, Baban.... Class F(i['ﬂ)

1. Curriculum updated enough

=
a) Strongly Agree \b)Agreec) Neutral d) Disagree ) Strongly Disagree
2. Curriculum content interesting.
b) Strongly Agree \b‘/v‘(ﬂru ¢) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
3. Whether syllabus is carrier oriented?
M:nngzl'\‘ Agree b) Agree c)Neutral d) Disagree ¢) Strongly Disagree
4. The syllabus helps in my personal development.
a) Strongly Agree b)AGree c)Neutral d)Disagree €) Strongly Disagree

5. The syllabus is useful in clearing the concepts of subjects.

Mrongly Agree b) Agree c)Neutral d) Disagree ¢) Strongly Disagree

6. Curriculum applicable in your daily life.

Wongly Agree b) Agree c) Neutral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree
7. Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems.
Mngly Agree b) Agree c) Neutral d) Disagree ) Strongly Disagree
8. Rate the size of syllabus in terms of load on the student?
a) Strongly Agree b) Agree ¢ ¢utral d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree

9. The difficulty level of the syllabus is fair.
a) Strongly Agree b) Agree Wal d) Disagree e) Strongly Disagree

10. Suggestion for the enrichment of contents of syllabus.
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